Installation guide – Spare parts and accessories
© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2015.05	 DKRCI.PI.KD2.H1.02 / 520H7097 -148R9588	 1
Overhaul kit    |    Code number 148B6157
SVA-S/L, SVA-ST/LT, SVA-HS, size 125
SVA-S/L SVA-ST/LT
SVA-HS
D
an
fo
ss
M
14
8B
00
07
_1
_O
_2
01
2
1
7
2
5
8
9
10
11
D
an
fo
ss
14
8B
11
9_
1_
O
_2
01
2
1
7
2
3
5
8
9
10
11
D
an
fo
ss
A
14
8B
24
3_
O
_2
01
2
1
7
5
8
9
10
11
2
= Alu.
Total no. = 1 Total no. = 1Total no. = 1
= Nylon
= PTFE
1 2 3 5
Ø57 m
m
Ø2.25” Ø39.5mm
Ø1.56”
Total no. = 1
9
= Fibre
Total no. = 1
M8
Total no. = 13
10
Ø8 m
m
Ø0.315”
Total no. = 1
11
Total no. = 1
12
Ø145 m
m
Ø5.71”
Ø123mm
Ø4.85”
Total no. = 1
7
Total no. = 1
8
Ø40 m
m
Ø1.57”
Ø40 mm
Ø1.57”
Ø116 mm
Ø4.57”
NOTE:  When replacing the packing gland (pos. 7) in SVA-S/L, SVA-ST/LT or SVA-HS the aluminium gasket (pos. 2) is needed.